
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued
by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held

during the four weeks ending Saturday the 7th day of November 1846.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland -1

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland ...

Union Bank of Scotland

Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank

Banking Company in Aberdeen

Aberdeen Town and County)
Banking Company J

North of Scotland Banking)

Name of the Firm.

The Governor and Company of)
the Bank of Scotland jf

Royal Bank of Scotland......

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland

Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank ...

Banking Company in Aberdeen...

Aberdeen Town and County)

North of Scotland Banking)

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£.

300485

183000

438024

374880

297024

327223

136657

88467

70133

154319

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

111019

63074

165161

167166

113348

114490

67428

29650

25998

58262

Under £5.

256739

147394

311507

328828

235312

263448

107574

75252

63465

110789

Total.

367758

210468

476668

495995

348661

377938

175003

104902

89463

169051

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

131011

80373

135230

150465

64684

83010

40556

19811

17508

19353

Silver.

18110

8671

22159

20946

21572

29304

9458

4571

4935

6517

TotaL

149122

89044

157389

171311

86257

1.12314

50014

24383

22444

25870

i


