100 E

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four weeks ending Saturday the 7th day of November 1846.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
			£.						
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	300485	111019	256739	367758	131011	18110	149122
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	183000	63074	147394	210468	80373	8671	89044
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	165161	311507	476668	135230	22159	157389
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374880	1671 6 6	328828	495995	150465	20846	171311
National Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	297024	113348	235312	348661	64 6 84	21572	86257
Union Bank of Scotland	Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	327223	114490	263448	377938	83010	29304	112314
Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank	Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank	Edinburgh	136657	67428	107574	175003	40556	9458	50014
Banking Company in Aberdeen	Banking Company in Aberdeen	Aberdeen	88467	29650	75252	104902	19811	4571	24383
Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	Aberdeen	70133	25998	63465	89463	17508	4935	22444
North of Scotland Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	58262	110789	169051	19353	6517	25870